CITY OF WEST LIBERTY PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

FOR AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING NEW ELECTRIC RATES FOR ALL WEST LIBERTY MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY CUSTOMERS

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of West Liberty, Iowa, will conduct a public hearing on Tuesday, March 7, 2023, at 7:30 P.M. at West Liberty Pubic Library, 400 N Spencer St, West Liberty, IA regarding an ordinance establishing new electric rates for all West Liberty Municipal Utility Electric Customers. All interested persons are welcome to present written or verbal comments at the public hearing regarding the proposed request by the West Liberty City Council as stated above. Written comments will also be accepted by the City Clerk at City Hall 409 N Calhoun St or by email lgeertz@cityofwestlibertyia.org prior to the public hearing.

Published by Order of the City Council of West Liberty

Publish: Legal Notice January 26, 2023